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Mini-Excavators    
   AEM Denise Welch Caterpillar Welch_denise_a@cat.com 
   CECE Fernando Rubio Hitachi CM  
   CEMA  Haruko Ido Hitachi Construction Mchy Co. Ltd. h.ido.eu@hitachi-kenki.com 
   KOCEMA Kang-youn Lee Doosan Infracore Co. Ltd. kangyoun.lee@doosan.com 
    
Crawler Excavators    
   AEM James Ritter Liebherr Mining James.ritter@liebherr.com 
   CECE Fernando Rubio Hitachi CM  
   CEMA  Makoto Kato Kobelco Construction Mchy. Co. Ltd. Kato_makoto@kobelconet.com 
   KOCEMA Kang-youn Lee Doosan Infracore Co. Ltd. kangyoun.lee@doosan.com 
    
Wheel Excavators    
   AEM Denise Welch Caterpillar Welch_denise_a@cat.com 
   CECE Jochen Weidle Terex  
   CEMA  Takeshi Sato Sumitomo Construction Mchy Co. Ltd. Takeshi_satoh@scm.shi.co.jp 
   KOCEMA Kang-youn Lee Doosan Infracore Co. Ltd. kangyoun.lee@doosan.com 
    
Crawler Tractors & Crawler Loaders    
   AEM Chuck Wesenberg Deere & Company wesenbergchuck@johndeere.com 
   CECE Thomas Koehle Liebherr  
   CEMA  Daiju Funatsu Komatsu Ltd. Daiju_funatsu@komatsu.co.jp 
    
Wheel Loaders/Dozers    
   AEM (Loaders) Mike Adams Komatsu America  madams@komatsuna.com  
   AEM (Dozers) Denise Welch Caterpillar Welch_denise_a@cat.com 
   CECE Thomas Asp Volvo CE  
   CEMA  Haruko Ido Hitachi Construction Mchy Co. Ltd. h.ido.eu@hitachi-kenki.com 
   KOCEMA  Won-seob Oh Hyundai Heavy Industries Co. Ltd wonseoboh@hanmail.net 
    
Motor Graders    
   AEM Chuck Wesenberg Deere & Company wesenbergchuck@johndeere.com 
   CECE Riccardo Linzalone CNH  
   CEMA  Daiju Funatsu Komatsu Ltd. Daiju_funatsu@komatsu.co.jp 
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Rigid Frame Haulers    
   AEM James Ritter Liebherr Mining James.ritter@liebherr.com 
   CECE Denise Welch Caterpillar Inc. welch_Denise_A@cat.com  
   CEMA  Daiju Funatsu Komatsu Ltd Daiju_funatsu@komatsu.co.jp 
    
Articulated Haulers    
   AEM Karen Jeantet Volvo North America Karen.jeantet@volvo.com 
   CECE Thomas Asp Volvo CE  
   CEMA  Daiju Funatsu Komatsu Ltd Daiju_funatsu@komatsu.co.jp 
    
Rough Terrain Forklifts    
   AEM Debbie Trabert CNH Debbie.trabert@cnh.com 
   CECE Ken Bianco JCB ken.bianco@jcb.com 
    
Telescopic Handlers    
   AEM Sandra Lytikainen Pettibone sandral@gopettibone.com 
  CECE Ken Bianco JCB ken.bianco@jcb.com 
    
Skid Steer Loaders/Compact 
Track Loaders 

   

   AEM Sheree Fletcher Bobcat Shereefletcher@bobcat.com 
   CECE Henar Alonso Espinaco Bobcat  
   CEMA  Daiju Funatsu Komatsu Ltd Daiju_funatsu@komatsu.co.jp 
   KOCEMA Won-seob Oh Hyundai Heavy Industries Co. Ltd wonseoboh@hanmail.net 
    
Loader/Backhoes    
   AEM Chuck Wesenberg Deere & Company wesenbergchuck@johndeere.com 
  CECE Ken Bianco JCB ken.bianco@jcb.com 
  KOCEMA Won-seob Oh Hyundai Heavy Industries Co. Ltd wonseoboh@hanmail.net 
    
Compaction    
   AEM Denise Welch Caterpillar Inc. welch_Denise_A@cat.com  
   CECE Michael Gruenewald Bomag michael.gruenewald@bomag.com 
   CEMA Moritatsu Iwamura Sakai Heavy Industries m-iwamura@sakainet.co.jp 
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